WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
SUPPLY AND SERVICE CONTRACT REP-FQ15187/AMB

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY

SOLICITATION, OFFER AND AWARD

CONTINUATION SHEET

THE UNDERSIGNED ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENTS

TO SOLICITATION  REP FQ15187/AMB

Amendment Number ___A001 Dated _ 6/22/15
Amendment Number Dated
Amendment Number Dated
Amendment Number Dated
Amendment Number Dated
Amendment Number Dated

Failure to acknowledge receipt of all amendments may render the offer unacceptable.

Authorized Signature

Company Name

Date



metro

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
600 Fifth Street, NW, Washington, DC 20001-265%

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION
A001

2. EFFECTIVE DATE
22 June 2015

3. ISSUED BY PURCHASING SECTION
Office of Procurement and Materials
Alicia M. Blanton, Contract Administrator

4. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than block 3)

600 Fifth Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001
5. CONTRACTOR 6. FORMTYPE
NAME AND ADDRESS (Check only one)
mh s?attya' X AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO FQ15187/AMB
] DATED _June 16, 2015 (see block 7)
7.THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
X  The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in block 10. The hour and date specified for recelpt of Offers X is extended,

__ s not extended. Offerors must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation, or as

amended, by one of the following methods; (a) By signing and retuming two coples of this amendment; (b) by acknowledging receipt of this
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) by separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and
amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND
DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If, by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment,
and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If reauired)

9.

THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS

10.
A.

(aD This Change Order is issued pursuant to
The Changes set forth in block 10 are made to the above numbered contract/order.
(b,
D data, etc.) set forth in block 10.
This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION
Solicitation FQ15187/AMB is amended for the following:

The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
@[]
It modifies the above numbered contract as set forth in block 10.
1. Due Date for Submittal of Proposals is extended to July 15, 2015 at 2 p.m.

2. Revised Price Schedule Sheet. Please see attached.

3. Answers to Questions from potential suppliers. See attached.
4. Contracting Officer is changed to the undersigned.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 6, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

.

X CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS
MODIFICATION AND RETURN _TWO COPIES TO
ISSUING OFFICE.

]

CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS
DOCUMENT

12.

NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFICE

BY

(Signature of n authorized to sign)

15. WASHINGTON METRO TRANSIT AUTHORITY

BY

s ™ (Signature of Contracting Officer)

13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 14. DATE SIGNED

16. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

17. DATE SIGNED

Allison R. Robertson 6/22/15




WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY

SUPPLY AND SERVICE CONTRACT

REP-FQ15187/AMB

SOLICITATION, OFFER AND AWARD

SCHEDULE OF PRICES

SPO

ITEM MODEL EXTENDED LEAD
4 VEHICLE DESCRIPTION YEAR MAKE | MODEL | QTY | UNIT PRICE PRICE TIME
10 FY16 POLICE 3
MOTORCYCLE
PASSENGER SEDAN

11 POLICE UNMARKED 11
SSP/CID 4 CYLINDER
PASSENGER SEDAN

12 POLICE UNMARKED 10
SSP

13 | FY16 POLICE 5
SEDAN SPO

14 FY16 POLICE SUV 1
SSV OEM
FY16 POLICE SUV

15 PPV CAGED il
FY16-POLICE-SUV

16 2 REMOVE

17 FY16 POLICE 1
PASSENGER VAN

18 FY16 POLICE 3
PICKUP TRUCK =
FY15 POLICE SEDAN

20 SSS 2
FY15 POLICE

21 SEDAN SSP 5

29 FY15 POLICE SEDAN >

The following Changes have been made to the Schedule of Prices:

Item# 15 — Quantity increased from 10 to 11

Item# 16 - REMOVED from Bid

Item# 18 - Quantity increased from 1 to 3




FQ15187- Answers to Questions for the FY16-15 MTPD Vehicles Re-Bid
1. Theitems under DELETE/ADD headings apply to items 11, 12 and 13 for FY16 and items 20, 21
and 22 for FY15
DELETE:
13P — Front Headlamp/Police Interceptor Housing Only Pre-drilled hole for side marker police
use, does not include LED installed lights (eliminates need to drill housing assemblies). Pre-
molded side warning LED holes with standard twist lock sealed capability (does not include
LED installed lights).
549 — Heated sideview mirrors
ADD:
999/446 — 2.0L |-4 EcoBoost® FWD Only (Non-Pursuit Rated) (Item 20 & 22 only)
61P — Power passenger seat (6-way) w/manual recline and lumbar

88C — 2" Row Cloth Seat

423/936 — California Emissions Exemption for Public Service/Emergency Vehicles (for 500A
only)

GPS/Navigation System if factory installed system is not available use (Garmin Nuvi 2539LMT).

2. Change Items 20 & 22 to:

501A — 2.0L I-4 EcoBoost® FWD Only (Non-Pursuit Rated) (Item 20 & 22 only)

3. ltem#17:

Dealer/Vendor will be responsible for the painting to the specification listed.

END OF AMENDMENT A001



	SCHEDULE OF PRICES

